	35-08-2002		
FORM PTO-1595 P22310.P03			J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissi		ttached original docum	ents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying party(ies): TAKEGOSHI, Takao	<u> </u>	nddress of receiving part	4° 0° ==
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked? You	es X No Internal Add	dress:	2100
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Addr	ess: 385, Ohaza-Idoma	aki, Tsubame-shi,
X AssignmentMerger		Niigata-ken, Japar	1
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	f	Sta	te:ZIP
Execution Date: April 15, 2002		name(s) and address(es)	attached?Yes _X_No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the applica	tion is: April 15, 20	02
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	o.(s)	
Ad	ditional numbers attached: Yes_X	<u>.</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce document should be mailed:	erning 6. Total numbe	er of applications and pat	ents involved: 1
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein	7. Total Fee (3'	7 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Internal Address: P22310	X Enclose	ed	
	Authori	ized to be charged to dep	osit account
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.1	8. Deposit acco		
1941 Roland Clarke Place	(Attach dupl	19-0089 icate copy of this page i	f paying by deposit account)
City: Reston State: VA Z	CIP: <u>20191</u>		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Name of Person Signing	ormation is true and correct and any at Manager Agnature es including cover sheet, attachments a	Kig 16. 33,32	
	s to be recorded with required cover sl sioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Washington, D.C. 20231		

==

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Takeo Takegoshi of Niigata-ken, Japan and of have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled _ ELECTRICK COOKING APPARATUS			m-1 - m-1	13	subame-sni,	•	
Letters Patent of the United States entitledELECTRICK COCKING APPARATUS		WHEREAS, WE	, Takao Takego	of N	iigata-ken,	, Japan _{, and}	
whereas, K.K.Takegoshi Seisakusho (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a corporation having a place of business at 385, Ohaza-Idomaki, Tsubame-sh Gata-ken, Japan desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements, NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries. We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in a	of Letters P	Patent of the Unite	hav	e made certain in ELECTRICK C	ventions which OOKING APPA	h are described in an a _l ARATUS	oplication for
corporation having a place of business at 385. Ohaza-Idonaki, Tsubame-sh agata-ken. Japan s desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements, NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries. We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company							therefor, and
America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements, NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries. We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals at the location and on the date indicated with our sign			_ corporation having	g a place of busing	less at 385,	fter referred to as said Ohaza–Idomaki, _T	Company), a 'subame-sh
and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries. We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals at the location and on the date indicated with our signatures.	Jata-Ke America	and the territorie	sirous of acquiring t s thereof, for all oth	he entire interest er countries and	in said inventi under all interr	ons throughout the Un national agreements,	ited States of
we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals at the location and on the date indicated with our signatures. Date: April 15, 2002 Thurston which will restant here. There is a large of the process of the proces	and value Company the territe aforesaid internati applicati authorize We furth benefits	able consideration y, its successors are pries thereof, for a lapplication, all of onal agreement bons by the United and request the Cer grant to said Coand priority right.	n, receipt whereof is land assigns, the entire all foreign countries at ther applications here assed in whole or in a States, by any other commissioner of Parampany, its successors of any internation.	hereby acknowle right, title and in and under all inte reafter filed in the part on said inverse country or unce tents and Traden ors and assigns, the	dged, we herelaterest throughour rnational agree United States rentions, and aller any internationarks to issue seright to claim	by sell, assign and transut the United States of ments in and to said in, in any other country, all Letters Patents grant ional agreement, and vaid Letters Patent to safor any of said applica	afer unto said America and ventions, the or under any ed upon said we do hereby id Company.
Date: April 15, 2002 TAKAT TAKEGOSH) (SEAL)	we, our represent reissue, r all rightfo	heirs, legal repr catives, successors eexamination and ul oaths, sign all la	resentatives and as and assigns, all facts foreign or internation awful papers, testify	signs, will when s known respectir anal applications, in any legal proc	n requested, cong said invention together with in eeding and gen	ommunicate to said C ns, execute all divisiona idividual assignments th	Company, its I, continuing, nerefor, make
Marshama ahi Miisaha laga Tanan				ave hereunto set	our hands and	seals at the location an	d on the date
Location: Tsubame-shi, Niigata-ken, Japan	Date:	April 15,	2002		TAKAb	TAKEGOSHI	(SEAL)
	Location	: Tsubame-s	hi, Niigata-k	en, Japan		•	
	WITNES	SSES:					
WITNESSES:	M	more //	h				
WITNESSES: Mamore () Shall .	11.5			•			
Mamor Ush.							

RECORDED: 05/01/2002

PATENT REEL: 012857 FRAME: 0484